

KALINAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Government Aided College Affiliated to the West Bengal State University P.O.: KALINAGARHAT. NORTH 24 PARGANAS.PIN: 743442. PHONE- 8328719680

Date: 01/07/2021

Notice

This is to inform all the students that The Higher Education Department, Government of West Bengal has introduced the Student Credit Card Scheme for the students of West Bengal to enable them to pursue education without having any financial constraints. This scheme is designed to support the students to pursue Higher Secondary, Madrasah, Under Graduate and Post Graduate studies including professional degree and other equivalent courses in any School, Madrasah, College, University and other affiliated institutes within and outside India. Students studying in various coaching institutions for appearing in different competitive examinations like Engineering, Medical, Law, IAS, IPS, WBCS etc, can also avail the loan under this scheme.

A student from West Bengal can obtain a maximum loan of Rs. 10 lakhs @ 4% per annum simple interest from the State Cooperative Bank and its affiliated Central Cooperative Banks and District Central Cooperative Banks and Public/Private Sector Banks. 1% interest concession will be provided to borrower if the interest is fully serviced during the study period. The upper age limit for the interested students has been kept as 40(forty) years at the time of applying for loan. The repayment period shall be fifteen (15) years for any loan availed under this Credit Card including the Moratorium/ repayment holiday. For details kindly go through the Scheme given in the portal

www.wbscc.gov.in.

For any queries students can contact

Nodal officer: Kankan Roy (M) 9932686679

Help Desk Officer: Rahul Dev Biswas(M) 9007296230

Visit kalinagarmahavidyalaya.ac.in for more details

Ishani Chosh

Teacher-in-Charge / Secretary Governing Body Kalinagar

Mahavidyalaya

